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Montgomery
BMI #: MD0782 7300-7308 Carroll Avenue - : 7300-7308 Carroll Avenue, Takoma Park

Thomas L. Oliff, P.O. Box 496, Linthicum MD 21090 RESPONSIBLE PERSON

Assessment Ongoing: Yes Remediation Ongoing: No Determination Issued: No

Withdrawn from VCP: No Site Closed/Archived: N

(e}

Factsheet URL: http://mde.maryland.gov/programs/Land/MarylandBrownfieldVCP/Documents/7300-73008%20CARROLL
%20AVE.pdf

Voluntary Cleanup Program (VCP): Yes Fed Facility:  No State Master List*: No
Groundwater Investigation Site (GWI No Frm. Used Def. Site (FUDS): No Non-Master List*: No
Brownfield Assessment Project: No National Priority List (NPL): No Site Assessment Project: No
BMI #: MD1553 Montgomery Village Golf Course - : 19550 Montgomery Village Avenue, Gaithersburg
USL2 MR Montgomery Village Business Trust, c/o Monument Realty, 1700 K Street NW INCULPABLE PERSON
#600, Washington DC 20006
Assessment Ongoing: No Remediation Ongoing: No Determination Issued: No
Withdrawn from VCP: No Site Closed/Archived: No
Factsheet URL: http://mde.maryland.gov/programs/Land/MarylandBrownfieldVCP/Documents/Montgomery%20Village%20
Golf%20Course.pdf
Voluntary Cleanup Program (VCP): Yes Fed Facility:  No State Master List*: No
Groundwater Investigation Site (GWI No Frm. Used Def. Site (FUDS): No Non-Master List*: No
Brownfield Assessment Project: No National Priority List (NPL): No Site Assessment Project: No
BMI #: MD1554 Bainbridge Bethesda Metro Site - : 7340 Wisconsin Avenue, Bethesda
Bainbridge Wisconsin Avenue Apartments, LLC, 7700 Wisconsin Avenue, Suite 410, INCULPABLE PERSON
Bethesda MD 20814
Assessment Ongoing: Yes Remediation Ongoing: No Determination Issued: No
Withdrawn from VCP: No Site Closed/Archived: No
Factsheet URL: No Fact Sheet Available
Voluntary Cleanup Program (VCP): Yes Fed Facility:  No State Master List*: No
Groundwater Investigation Site (GWI No Frm. Used Def. Site (FUDS): No Non-Master List*: No
Brownfield Assessment Project: No National Priority List (NPL): No Site Assessment Project: No

BMI #: MD1556 Falkland Road Residential, L.L.C. - Falkland Chase Apartments - North Parcel: 1545 North Falkland
Lane, Silver Spring

Falkland Road Residential, L.L.C., c/o The JBG Companies; 4445 Willard Ave, Suite 400, INCULPABLE PERSON

Chevy Chase MD 20815

Assessment Ongoing: Yes Remediation Ongoing: No Determination Issued: No
Withdrawn from VCP: No Site Closed/Archived: No

Factsheet URL: No Fact Sheet Available.

Voluntary Cleanup Program (VCP): Yes Fed Facility:  No State Master List*: No
Groundwater Investigation Site (GWI No Frm. Used Def. Site (FUDS): No Non-Master List*: No
Brownfield Assessment Project: No National Priority List (NPL): No Site Assessment Project: No

* State Master and Non-Master Lists replaced by Brownfield Master Inventory (BMl)
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Montgomery

BMI #: MD1570 Springhouse by Manor Care, Westbard Citgo |, Westbard Citgo Il - : 5101 Ridgefield Road, 5471
Westbard Avenue, 5335 Westbard Avenue, Bethesda

Equity One (Westwood) LLC, 410 Park Avenue, Suite 1220, New York NY 10022 INCULPABLE PERSON
Assessment Ongoing: Yes Remediation Ongoing: No Determination Issued: No
Withdrawn from VCP:  No Site Closed/Archived: No
Factsheet URL: Fact Sheet Not Available.
Voluntary Cleanup Program (VCP): Yes Fed Facility:  No State Master List*: No
Groundwater Investigation Site (GWI No Frm. Used Def. Site (FUDS): No Non-Master List*: No
Brownfield Assessment Project: No National Priority List (NPL): No Site Assessment Project: No
BMI #: MD1562 Westwood Towers and Strike Bethesda - : 5401 Westbard Avenue and 5353 Westbard Avenue,
Bethesda
Equity One (Northeast Portfolio) Inc., 410 Park Avenue, Suite 1220, New York NY 10022 INCULPABLE PERSON
Assessment Ongoing: Yes Remediation Ongoing: No Determination Issued: No
Withdrawn from VCP: No Site Closed/Archived: No
Factsheet URL: Fact Sheet Not Available.
Voluntary Cleanup Program (VCP): Yes Fed Facility:  No State Master List*: No
Groundwater Investigation Site (GWI No Frm. Used Def. Site (FUDS): No Non-Master List*: No
Brownfield Assessment Project: No National Priority List (NPL): No Site Assessment Project: No
BMI #: MD1575 Westwood Shopping Center Il - 5110 Ridgefield Road: 5110 Ridgefield Road, Bethesda
Equity One (Westwood IV) LLC, 410 Park Avenue, Suite 1220, New York NY 10022 INCULPABLE PERSON
Assessment Ongoing: Yes Remediation Ongoing: No Determination Issued: No
Withdrawn from VCP: No Site Closed/Archived: No
Factsheet URL: Fact Sheet Not Available.
Voluntary Cleanup Program (VCP): Yes Fed Facility:  No State Master List*: No
Groundwater Investigation Site (GWI No Frm. Used Def. Site (FUDS): No Non-Master List*: No
Brownfield Assessment Project: No National Priority List (NPL): No Site Assessment Project: No
BMI #: MD1680 \Wheaton Triangle Site - Public Parking Lot 13: Reedie Drive and Grandview Avenue, Wheaton
Assessment Ongoing: Yes Remediation Ongoing: No Determination Issued: No
Withdrawn from VCP: No Site Closed/Archived: No

Factsheet URL: Fact Sheet Not Available.

Voluntary Cleanup Program (VCP):

Groundwater Investigation Site (GWI

Fed Facility: State Master List*:

Frm. Used Def. Site (FUDS): Non-Master List*:

g FF
BB

Brownfield Assessment Project: National Priority List (NPL):

& & &

Site Assessment Project:

* State Master and Non-Master Lists replaced by Brownfield Master Inventory (BMl)
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Montgomery

BMI#: MD1624 Percontee Cherry Hill Road Facility - Contee Sand and Gravel Company; Percontee Inc. - McCeney

Tract; Pilot Construction, Inc.; Concrete Supply Corp.: 11700 Cherry Hill Road, Silver Spring

Assessment Ongoing: Yes Remediation Ongoing: No Determination Issued: No
Withdrawn from VCP: No Site Closed/Archived: No
Factsheet URL: Fact Sheet Not Available.
Voluntary Cleanup Program (VCP): Yes Fed Facility:  No State Master List*: No
Groundwater Investigation Site (GWI No Frm. Used Def. Site (FUDS): No Non-Master List*: No
Brownfield Assessment Project: No National Priority List (NPL): No Site Assessment Project: No
BMI #: MD1705

Piney Branch Shopping Center - Keith’s Laundromat; Dry Cleaners Flower Valet: 8501 Piney Branct
Road, Silver Spring

JBG/Piney Branch Retail, LLC, 4445 Willard Avenue, Suite 400, Chevy Chase MD 20815 INCULPABLE PERSON

Assessment Ongoing: Yes Remediation Ongoing: No Determination Issued: No
Withdrawn from VCP: No Site Closed/Archived: No
Factsheet URL: Fact Sheet Not Available.
Voluntary Cleanup Program (VCP): Yes Fed Facility: No State Master List*: No
Groundwater Investigation Site (GWI No Frm. Used Def. Site (FUDS): No Non-Master List*: No
Brownfield Assessment Project: No National Priority List (NPL): No Site Assessment Project: No
BMI #: MD1757

8008 Wisconsin Avenue - 8008 and 8010 Wisconsin Avenue: 8004-8006 Wisconsin Avenue and
8013 Woodmont Avenue, Bethesda

Toll MD X Limited Partnership, 7940A Wisconsin Avenue, Bethesda MD 20814

INCULPABLE PERSON

Assessment Ongoing: No Remediation Ongoing: No Determination Issued: No
Withdrawn from VCP: No Site Closed/Archived: No
Factsheet URL: Fact Sheet Not Available.
Voluntary Cleanup Program (VCP): Yes Fed Facility:  No State Master List*: No
Groundwater Investigation Site (GWI No Frm. Used Def. Site (FUDS): No Non-Master List*: No
Brownfield Assessment Project: No National Priority List (NPL): No Site Assessment Project: No
BMI #: MD1764

Comsat Property - Intelsat Technical Annex Facility; Telemetry Tracking Command and Monitoring;
Satellite Control Facility: 22300 and 22021 Comsat Drive, Clarksburg

Lantian Gateway LLC, 4341 Montgomery Avenue, Bethesda MD 20814

INCULPABLE PERSON

Assessment Ongoing: Yes Remediation Ongoing: No Determination Issued: No
Withdrawn from VCP: No Site Closed/Archived: No
Factsheet URL: Fact Sheet Not Available.
Voluntary Cleanup Program (VCP): Yes Fed Facility: ~ No State Master List*: No
Groundwater Investigation Site (GWI No Frm. Used Def. Site (FUDS): No Non-Master List*: No
Brownfield Assessment Project: No National Priority List (NPL): No Site Assessment Project: No

* State Master and Non-Master Lists replaced by Brownfield Master Inventory (BMl)
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Montgomery
BMI #: MD1696

Brownfield Master Inventory (BMI) Report - Active Sites, By County
July 02, 2018

Fields Road Center - Derwood Property: 15809-15859 Redland Road, Rockville

MFVI Redland Road, LLC, 4600 Wedgewood Blvd, Suite A, Frederick MD 21703

INCULPABLE PERSON

Assessment Ongoing: Yes Remediation Ongoing: No Determination Issued: No
Withdrawn from VCP: No Site Closed/Archived: No
Factsheet URL: Fact Sheet Not Available.
Voluntary Cleanup Program (VCP): Yes Fed Facility:  No State Master List*: No
Groundwater Investigation Site (GWI No Frm. Used Def. Site (FUDS): No Non-Master List*: No
Brownfield Assessment Project: No National Priority List (NPL): No Site Assessment Project: No
BMI#: MD1703 Sligo Avenue Property - : 715 and 719 Sligo Avenue, Silver Spring
Assessment Ongoing: No Remediation Ongoing: No Determination Issued: No
Withdrawn from VCP: No Site Closed/Archived: No
Factsheet URL:
Voluntary Cleanup Program (VCP): No Fed Facility:  No State Master List*: No
Groundwater Investigation Site (GWI No Frm. Used Def. Site (FUDS): No Non-Master List*: No
Brownfield Assessment Project: No National Priority List (NPL): No Site Assessment Project: No

BMI#:  MD1532

19901 Germantown Road - Department of Energy Pond: 19901 Germantown Road, Germantown

Assessment Ongoing: No Remediation Ongoing: No Determination Issued: No
Withdrawn from VCP: No Site Closed/Archived: No
Factsheet URL: Fact Sheet Not Available.
Voluntary Cleanup Program (VCP): No Fed Facility:  No State Master List*: No
Groundwater Investigation Site (GWI No Frm. Used Def. Site (FUDS): No Non-Master List*: No
Brownfield Assessment Project: No National Priority List (NPL): No Site Assessment Project: No

BMI #: MD1519 106 North Frederick Avenue - Hershey's Cleaners: 106 North Frederick Avenue, Gaithersburg

MCCW Gaithersburg LLC, 477 Elm Place, Highland Park IL 60035 INCULPABLE PERSON

Assessment Ongoing: Yes Remediation Ongoing: No Determination Issued: No

Withdrawn from VCP: No Site Closed/Archived: No

Factsheet URL: Fact Sheet Not Available.

Voluntary Cleanup Program (VCP): Yes Fed Facility: State Master List*:
Groundwater Investigation Site (GWI No Frm. Used Def. Site (FUDS): Non-Master List*:

B &

Brownfield Assessment Project: N

National Priority List (NPL):

& & 5

Site Assessment Project:

4 * State Master and Non-Master Lists replaced by Brownfield Master Inventory (BMl)
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Montgomery
BMI #: MD1547 Amato Industries, Inc/AMCHLOR - : 9120 Talbot Avenue, Silver Spring
Assessment Ongoing: No Remediation Ongoing: No Determination Issued: No
Withdrawn from VCP: No Site Closed/Archived: No
Factsheet URL: Fact Sheet Not Available.
Voluntary Cleanup Program (VCP): No Fed Facility:  No State Master List*: No
Groundwater Investigation Site (GWI No Frm. Used Def. Site (FUDS): No Non-Master List*: No
Brownfield Assessment Project: No National Priority List (NPL): No Site Assessment Project: No
BMI #: MD1906 5204 River Road - : 5204 River Road, Bethesda
Assessment Ongoing: Yes Remediation Ongoing: No Determination Issued: No
Withdrawn from VCP:  No Site Closed/Archived: No
Factsheet URL: Fact Sheet Not Available.
Voluntary Cleanup Program (VCP): No Fed Facility: ~ No State Master List*: No
Groundwater Investigation Site (GWI No Frm. Used Def. Site (FUDS): No Non-Master List*": No
Brownfield Assessment Project: No National Priority List (NPL): No Site Assessment Project: No

BMI#: MD1505 BPS (Consolidated Redevelopment Site) - Includes MD1655; Bethesda Police Station; Montgomery

County Office Building; Waverly Building; Pheasandon, LLC: 7351-7359 Wisconsin Avenue and
4630 Montgomery Avenue, Bethesda

S/C 7351 Wisconsin Avenue, LLC, c/o StonebridgeCarras, LLC; 7200 Wisconsin Avenue, INCULPABLE PERSON
Ste 700, Bethesda MD 20814
S/C 7359 Wisconsin Avenue, LLC, c/o StonebridgeCarras, LLC; 7200 Wisconsin Avenue, INCULPABLE PERSON
Suite 700, Bethesda MD 20814
Assessment Ongoing: Yes Remediation Ongoing: No Determination Issued: No
Withdrawn from VCP: No Site Closed/Archived: No
Factsheet URL: Fact Sheet Not Available.
Voluntary Cleanup Program (VCP): Yes Fed Facility:  No State Master List*: No
Groundwater Investigation Site (GWI No Frm. Used Def. Site (FUDS): No Non-Master List*: No
Brownfield Assessment Project: No National Priority List (NPL): No Site Assessment Project: No
BMI #: MD1901 4809 Auburn Avenue - Duron Paint Store; Sherwin Williams Paint Store: 4809 Auburn Avenue,
Bethesda
4809 Auburn Avenue, LLC, 7101 Wisconsin Avenue, Suite 700, Bethesda MD 20814 INCULPABLE PERSON
Assessment Ongoing: No Remediation Ongoing: No Determination Issued: No
Withdrawn from VCP:  No Site Closed/Archived: No

Factsheet URL: Fact Sheet Not Available.

Voluntary Cleanup Program (VCP): Yes Fed Facility:  No State Master List*:
Groundwater Investigation Site (GWI No Frm. Used Def. Site (FUDS):

Z
o

Non-Master List*:

g & 15

Brownfield Assessment Project: No National Priority List (NPL):

8

Site Assessment Project:

5 * State Master and Non-Master Lists replaced by Brownfield Master Inventory (BMl)
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Montgomery
BMI #: MD0226 Laytonsville - Control Nike W93 - Olney Nike Site; Nike W-93 Olney (CO03MD0247): Zion Road,
Olney
Assessment Ongoing: No Remediation Ongoing: No Determination Issued: No
Withdrawn from VCP: No Site Closed/Archived: No

Factsheet URL: http://mde.maryland.gov/programs/Land/MarylandBrownfieldVCP/Documents/Laytonsville Launch.pdf

Voluntary Cleanup Program (VCP): No Fed Facility: ~ Yes State Master List*: No
Groundwater Investigation Site (GWI No Frm. Used Def. Site (FUDS): Yes Non-Master List*: No
Brownfield Assessment Project: No National Priority List (NPL): No Site Assessment Project: No
BMI#:  MDO0224 Gaithersburg - Control - : 8510 Snouffers School Road, Gaithersburg
Assessment Ongoing: No Remediation Ongoing: No Determination Issued: No
Withdrawn from VCP: No Site Closed/Archived: No
Factsheet URL: http://mde.maryland.gov/programs/Land/MarylandBrownfieldVCP/Documents/www.mde.state.md.us/asset
s/document/brownfields/Gburg_ControlArea.pdf
Voluntary Cleanup Program (VCP): No Fed Facility:  No State Master List*: No
Groundwater Investigation Site (GWI No Frm. Used Def. Site (FUDS): Yes Non-Master List*: No
Brownfield Assessment Project: No National Priority List (NPL): No Site Assessment Project: No

BMI #:

MD0222

Gaithersburg - Launch/Gaithersburg Research Facility - Gaithersburg - Launch; Includes Reserve
Business Center (VCP) Property: Off Snouffers School Road, Gaithersburg

Assessment Ongoing:

Withdrawn from VCP:

No
No

Remediation Ongoing:

Site Closed/Archived:

No
No

Determination Issued: No

Factsheet URL: http://mde.maryland.gov/programs/Land/MarylandBrownfieldVCP/Documents/www.mde.state.md.us/asset
s/document/brownfields/Gburg Research.pdf

Voluntary Cleanup Program (VCP): No Fed Facility: ~ Yes State Master List*: No
Groundwater Investigation Site (GWI No Frm. Used Def. Site (FUDS): Yes Non-Master List*: No
Brownfield Assessment Project: No National Priority List (NPL): No Site Assessment Project: No

BMI #: MD1344  Neutron Products - : 22301 Mt. Ephraim Road, Dickerson

Assessment Ongoing: No Remediation Ongoing: No Determination Issued: No
Withdrawn from VCP: No Site Closed/Archived: No
Factsheet URL: http://mde.maryland.gov/programs/LAND/MarylandBrownfieldVCP/Documents/Neutron%20Products.pdf
Voluntary Cleanup Program (VCP): No Fed Facility:  No State Master List*: No
Groundwater Investigation Site (GWI No Frm. Used Def. Site (FUDS): No Non-Master List*: No
Brownfield Assessment Project: No National Priority List (NPL): No Site Assessment Project: No

* State Master and Non-Master Lists replaced by Brownfield Master Inventory (BMl)
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Montgomery

BMI #: MD1330 Takoma Langley Crossroads Shopping Center - Langley Park SC; 1301,1305-1327, 1329-1335
University Blvd.; 1327-1337 Holton Lane; 7601-7609, 7633-7659, 7551-7553, 7663-7677:

1329-1335 University Boulevard, 7601-7609, 7633-7659, 7551-7553, 7663-7677 New Hampshire
Avenue, Holton Lane, Takoma Park

Takoma Langley Improvements, LLC, c/o DLC Management Corporation, 580 White Plains RESPONSIBLE PERSON
Road, Third Flo, Tarrytown NY 10591

Walgreen Company, 104 Wilmot Road MS#1420, Deerfield IL 60015 INCULPABLE PERSON
AN WG Takoma Park LP, 1430 Broadway, Suite 1605, New York NY 10018 RESPONSIBLE PERSON
AN WG Takoma Park, LP, 1430 Broadway, Suite 1605, New York NY 10018 RESPONSIBLE PERSON

JBG/Takoma Retail Center, LLC (Parcel 3166983), 4445 Willard Avenue, Suite 400, Chevy INCULPABLE PERSON
Chase MD 20815

JBG/Takoma Retail Center, LLC, 4445 Willard Avenue, Suite 400, Chevy Chase MD 20815 INCULPABLE PERSON

Assessment Ongoing: No Remediation Ongoing: Yes Determination Issued: No

Withdrawn from VCP: No Site Closed/Archived: No

Factsheet URL: http://mde.maryland.gov/programs/Land/MarylandBrownfieldVCP/Documents/www.mde.state.md.us/asset
s/document/Takoma%20Langley%20Crossroads%20Shopping%20Cntr(1).pdf

Voluntary Cleanup Program (VCP): Yes Fed Facility:  No State Master List*: No
Groundwater Investigation Site (GWI Yes Frm. Used Def. Site (FUDS): No Non-Master List*: No
Brownfield Assessment Project: No National Priority List (NPL): No Site Assessment Project: No

BMI #: MD1426 Randolph Hills Shopping Center - : 4816-4890 Boiling Brook Parkway and 11608-11634 Boiling
Brook Road, Rockville

Randolph Properties, Ltd., 11300 Rockville Pike, Suite 705, Rockville MD 20852 RESPONSIBLE PERSON
Assessment Ongoing: No Remediation Ongoing: Yes Determination Issued: No
Withdrawn from VCP: No Site Closed/Archived: No

Factsheet URL: http://mde.maryland.gov/programs/Land/MarylandBrownfieldVCP/Documents/www.mde.state.md.us/asset
s/document/Randolph%20Hill%20Shp%20Cntr.pdf

Voluntary Cleanup Program (VCP): Yes Fed Facility:  No State Master List*: No
Groundwater Investigation Site (GWI No Frm. Used Def. Site (FUDS): No Non-Master List*: No
Brownfield Assessment Project: No National Priority List (NPL): No Site Assessment Project: No

BMI #: MD1408  White Flint Crossing - Park Inn International, Colonial Manor Inn: 11410 Rockville Pike, Rockville

White Flint Crossing, LLC, 4445 Willard Avenue, Chevy Chase MD 20815 INCULPABLE PERSON
Assessment Ongoing: No Remediation Ongoing: No Determination Issued: No
Withdrawn from VCP: Yes Site Closed/Archived: No

Factsheet URL: http://mde.maryland.gov/programs/Land/MarylandBrownfieldVCP/Documents/www.mde.state.md.us/asset
s/document/White Flint Crossing.pdf

Voluntary Cleanup Program (VCP): Yes Fed Facility:  No State Master List*: No
Groundwater Investigation Site (GWI No Frm. Used Def. Site (FUDS): No Non-Master List*: No
Brownfield Assessment Project: No National Priority List (NPL): No Site Assessment Project: No

7 * State Master and Non-Master Lists replaced by Brownfield Master Inventory (BMl)
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Montgomery
BMI #: MD1239 Park Potomac - Fortune Park, Wheel of Fortune: 12500 Park Potomac Avenue, Potomac

Fortune Parc Development Partners LLC, 1900 Oracle Way Suite 700, Reston VA 20190 RESPONSIBLE PERSON

Assessment Ongoing: No Remediation Ongoing: Yes Determination Issued: No
Withdrawn from VCP: No Site Closed/Archived: No
Factsheet URL: No Fact Sheet Available.

Voluntary Cleanup Program (VCP): Yes Fed Facility:  No State Master List*: No
Groundwater Investigation Site (GWI No Frm. Used Def. Site (FUDS): No Non-Master List*: No
Brownfield Assessment Project: No National Priority List (NPL): No Site Assessment Project: No

BMI#: MD0227 Rockville - Control - U.S. Consumer Product Safety Commission (CO03MD0248): 10901 Darnestown
Road, Gaithersburg

Assessment Ongoing: No Remediation Ongoing: No Determination Issued: No

Withdrawn from VCP: No Site Closed/Archived: No
Factsheet URL: No Fact Sheet Available.

o

Voluntary Cleanup Program (VCP): No Fed Facility:  No State Master List*: No
Groundwater Investigation Site (GWI No Frm. Used Def. Site (FUDS):  Yes Non-Master List*: No
Brownfield Assessment Project: No National Priority List (NPL): No Site Assessment Project: No
BMI #: MD1086 Sears & Roebuck Company Warehouse - : 16401 Shady Grove Road, Rockville
FGP Gaithersburg, Inc., 292 Madison Avenue, New York NY 10017 RESPONSIBLE PERSON
Assessment Ongoing: No Remediation Ongoing: No Determination Issued: No
Withdrawn from VCP: Yes Site Closed/Archived: No
Factsheet URL: http://mde.maryland.gov/programs/Land/MarylandBrownfieldVCP/Documents/www.mde.state.md.us/asset
s/document/brownfields/sears.pdf
Voluntary Cleanup Program (VCP): Yes Fed Facility:  No State Master List*: No
Groundwater Investigation Site (GWI No Frm. Used Def. Site (FUDS): No Non-Master List*: No
Brownfield Assessment Project: No National Priority List (NPL): No Site Assessment Project: No
BMI#:  MD0335 Naval Medical Command - : 8901 Wisconsin Avenue, Bethesda
Assessment Ongoing: No Remediation Ongoing: No Determination Issued: No
Withdrawn from VCP: No Site Closed/Archived: No
Factsheet URL: http://mde.maryland.gov/programs/Land/MarylandBrownfieldVCP/Documents/www.mde.state.md.us/asset
s/document/brownfields/Naval Medical.pdf
Voluntary Cleanup Program (VCP): No Fed Facility: ~ Yes State Master List*: No
Groundwater Investigation Site (GWI No Frm. Used Def. Site (FUDS): No Non-Master List*: No
Brownfield Assessment Project: No National Priority List (NPL): No Site Assessment Project: No

8 * State Master and Non-Master Lists replaced by Brownfield Master Inventory (BMl)
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BMI #: MDO0344  Safety Kleen Corp. - Silver Spring - : 12164 Tech Road, Silver Spring
Assessment Ongoing: No Remediation Ongoing: No Determination Issued: No
Withdrawn from VCP: No Site Closed/Archived: No

Factsheet URL: No Fact Sheet Available.

Voluntary Cleanup Program (VCP): No Fed Facility:
Frm. Used Def. Site (FUDS):

State Master List*:

Groundwater Investigation Site (GWI Non-Master List*:

B &

& &
& & 5

Brownfield Assessment Project: National Priority List (NPL):

BMI #: MD1158  Silver Spring Mega Mall - Silver Spring Redevelopment Project (VCP): Southeast corner of Georgia
Avenue and Colesville Road, Silver Spring

Assessment Ongoing: No Remediation Ongoing: No Determination Issued: No

Site Assessment Project:

Withdrawn from VCP: No Site Closed/Archived: No
Factsheet URL: No Fact Sheet Available.

Voluntary Cleanup Program (VCP): No Fed Facility:  No State Master List*: No
Groundwater Investigation Site (GWI No Frm. Used Def. Site (FUDS): No Non-Master List*: No
Brownfield Assessment Project: No National Priority List (NPL): No Site Assessment Project: No
BMI#: MD1159 One Cherry Choke Road - Kodak Parcel 9B, Kodak Processing Plant: 1 Cherry Choke Road,
Rockville
PPF OFF 1 Choke Cherry Road, LLC, c/o Morgan Stanley Real Estate Advisor, Inc 3424 INCULPABLE PERSON
Peachtree Road, Atlanta GA 30326
Assessment Ongoing: No Remediation Ongoing: No Determination Issued: No
Withdrawn from VCP: No Site Closed/Archived: No
Factsheet URL: No Fact Sheet Available.
Voluntary Cleanup Program (VCP): Yes Fed Facility:  No State Master List*: No
Groundwater Investigation Site (GWI No Frm. Used Def. Site (FUDS): No Non-Master List*: No
Brownfield Assessment Project: No National Priority List (NPL): No Site Assessment Project: No
BMI #: MD1017 City of Rockville Water Tower - Talbott Street Water Tower: 200 Talbott Street, Rockville
Assessment Ongoing: No Remediation Ongoing: No Determination Issued: No
Withdrawn from VCP: No Site Closed/Archived: No
Factsheet URL: No Fact Sheet Available.
Voluntary Cleanup Program (VCP): No Fed Facility:  No State Master List*: No
Groundwater Investigation Site (GWI No Frm. Used Def. Site (FUDS): No Non-Master List*: No
Brownfield Assessment Project: No National Priority List (NPL): No Site Assessment Project: No

9 * State Master and Non-Master Lists replaced by Brownfield Master Inventory (BMl)
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Montgomery
BMI #: MD1018 7272 Wisconsin Avenue - Apex Building, Embassy Plaza: 7272 Wisconsin Avenue, Bethesda
Assessment Ongoing: No Remediation Ongoing: Yes Determination Issued: No
Withdrawn from VCP: No Site Closed/Archived: No

Factsheet URL: No Fact Sheet Available.

State Master List*:

Non-Master List*:

Voluntary Cleanup Program (VCP): No Fed Facility:

Groundwater Investigation Site (GWI Frm. Used Def. Site (FUDS):

B &
=

& &

Brownfield Assessment Project: National Priority List (NPL): Site Assessment Project:

BMI#: MD1019 Harrison Island Drum Site - : Approximately 0.5 mile downstream from White's Ferry, Poolesville

Assessment Ongoing: No Remediation Ongoing: No Determination Issued: No
Withdrawn from VCP:  No Site Closed/Archived: No
Factsheet URL: No Fact Sheet Available.

Voluntary Cleanup Program (VCP): No Fed Facility: ~ No State Master List*: No
Groundwater Investigation Site (GWI No Frm. Used Def. Site (FUDS): No Non-Master List*: No
Brownfield Assessment Project: No National Priority List (NPL): No Site Assessment Project: No

BMI #: MD0306 Kenneth Shumaker Dump - : 21723 Peach Tree Road, Barnesville

Assessment Ongoing: No Remediation Ongoing: No Determination Issued: No
Withdrawn from VCP: No Site Closed/Archived: No
Factsheet URL: No Fact Sheet Available.

Voluntary Cleanup Program (VCP): No Fed Facility:  No State Master List*: No
Groundwater Investigation Site (GWI No Frm. Used Def. Site (FUDS): No Non-Master List*: No
Brownfield Assessment Project: No National Priority List (NPL): No Site Assessment Project: Yes
BMI #: MDO0522 Conduit Road Test Site - CO03MD0345: Near Clara Barton Parkway, Bethesda
Assessment Ongoing: No Remediation Ongoing: No Determination Issued: No
Withdrawn from VCP: No Site Closed/Archived: No
Factsheet URL: No Fact Sheet Available.
Voluntary Cleanup Program (VCP): No Fed Facility:  No State Master List*: No
Groundwater Investigation Site (GWI No Frm. Used Def. Site (FUDS): Yes Non-Master List*: No
Brownfield Assessment Project: No National Priority List (NPL): No Site Assessment Project: No

BMI #: MDO0226 Rockville Launch/Gaithersburg Research Facility - Rockville - Launch (CO03MD0248), W-92: 770
Muddy Branch Road, Gaithersburg

Assessment Ongoing: No Remediation Ongoing: No Determination Issued: No

Withdrawn from VCP: No Site Closed/Archived: N

o

Factsheet URL: http://mde.maryland.gov/programs/Land/MarylandBrownfieldVCP/Documents/Rockville%20Launch-Gaithe
rsburg.pdf

Voluntary Cleanup Program (VCP): No Fed Facility: ~ Yes State Master List*: No
Groundwater Investigation Site (GWI No Frm. Used Def. Site (FUDS): Yes Non-Master List*: No
Brownfield Assessment Project: No National Priority List (NPL): No Site Assessment Project: No
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@ Brownfield Master Inventory (BMI) Report - Active Sites, By County
(7 July 02, 2018

Montgomery

BMI #: MD0999 1200 and 1212 East West Highway - Silver Spring Auto City; Werners Exxon; All Tune & Lube: 120(
and 1212 East West Highway, Silver Spring

1200 East West, LLC, 4801 Kenmore Avenue, Suite 122, Alexandria VA 22304 INCULPABLE PERSON
Assessment Ongoing: No Remediation Ongoing: No Determination Issued: No
Withdrawn from VCP:  Yes Site Closed/Archived: No
Factsheet URL: http://mde.maryland.gov/programs/Land/MarylandBrownfieldVCP/Documents/www.mde.state.md.us/asset
s/document/1200%20and%201212%20East%20West%20Highway.pdf
Voluntary Cleanup Program (VCP): Yes Fed Facility:  No State Master List*: No
Groundwater Investigation Site (GWI No Frm. Used Def. Site (FUDS): No Non-Master List*: No
Brownfield Assessment Project: No National Priority List (NPL): No Site Assessment Project: No
BMI#: MD0937 Defense Mapping Agency - Topographic Center: Sangamore Road, Bethesda
Assessment Ongoing: No Remediation Ongoing: No Determination Issued: No
Withdrawn from VCP: No Site Closed/Archived: No
Factsheet URL: No Fact Sheet Available.
Voluntary Cleanup Program (VCP): No Fed Facility: ~ Yes State Master List*: No
Groundwater Investigation Site (GWI No Frm. Used Def. Site (FUDS): No Non-Master List*: No
Brownfield Assessment Project: No National Priority List (NPL): No Site Assessment Project: No
BMI #: MD0947 Montgomery Concrete Site - : 15130 Southlawn Lane, Rockville
Assessment Ongoing: No Remediation Ongoing: No Determination Issued: No
Withdrawn from VCP: No Site Closed/Archived: No
Factsheet URL: No Fact Sheet Available.
Voluntary Cleanup Program (VCP): No Fed Facility:  No State Master List*: No
Groundwater Investigation Site (GWI No Frm. Used Def. Site (FUDS): No Non-Master List*: No
Brownfield Assessment Project: No National Priority List (NPL): No Site Assessment Project: No
BMI #: MD0068 Adelphi Laboratory Center - Harry Diamond Laboratories: 2800 Powdermill Road, Adelphi
Assessment Ongoing: No Remediation Ongoing: No Determination Issued: No
Withdrawn from VCP: No Site Closed/Archived: No
Factsheet URL: http://mde.maryland.gov/programs/Land/MarylandBrownfieldVCP/Documents/www.mde.state.md.us/asset
s/document/brownfields/Adelphi Lab.pdf
Voluntary Cleanup Program (VCP): No Fed Facility:  Yes State Master List*: No
Groundwater Investigation Site (GWI No Frm. Used Def. Site (FUDS): No Non-Master List*: No
Brownfield Assessment Project: No National Priority List (NPL): No Site Assessment Project: No
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@ Brownfield Master Inventory (BMI) Report - Active Sites, By County

It July 02, 2018
Montgomery
BMI #: MD0849 Fenwick Station - United States Post Office: 8616 2nd Avenue, Silver Spring
Fenwick Station Venture LLC, c/o Insight Property Group LLC; 4601 North Fairfax Drive; INCULPABLE PERSON
Suite, Arlington VA 22203
Assessment Ongoing: Yes Remediation Ongoing: No Determination Issued: No
Withdrawn from VCP: No Site Closed/Archived: No

Factsheet URL: Fact Sheet Not Available.

Voluntary Cleanup Program (VCP): Yes Fed Facility:  No State Master List*: No
Groundwater Investigation Site (GWI No Frm. Used Def. Site (FUDS): No Non-Master List*: No
Brownfield Assessment Project: No National Priority List (NPL): No Site Assessment Project: No

BMI #: MDO0860 Travilah Station - Travilah Grove; Rickman Property; Travilah Trading Company, Travilah Recovery
Industries, Inc.: 14211-14219 Travilah Road, Rockville

Travilah Grove LLC, 15215 Shady Grove Road, Suite 201, Rockville MD 20850 INCULPABLE PERSON
Brookfield Travilah Grove, LLC, 3201 Jermantown Road, Suite 150, Fairfax VA 22030 INCULPABLE PERSON

Brookfield Travilah Grove, LLC (Lots 1-102), 3201 Jermantown Road, Suite 150, Fairfax VA  INCULPABLE PERSON
22030

Brookfield Travilah Grove, LLC (HOA Parcels), 3201 Jermantown Road, Suite 150, Fairfax INCULPABLE PERSON
VA 22030

Brookfield Travilah Grove, LLC (Lots 103-131), 3201 Jermantown Road, Suite 150, Fairfax INCULPABLE PERSON
VA 22030

Assessment Ongoing: No Remediation Ongoing: Yes Determination Issued: No

Withdrawn from VCP: No Site Closed/Archived: No

Factsheet URL: http://mde.maryland.gov/programs/Land/MarylandBrownfieldVCP/Documents/Travilah%20Grove.pdf

Voluntary Cleanup Program (VCP): Yes Fed Facility:  No State Master List*: No
Groundwater Investigation Site (GWI No Frm. Used Def. Site (FUDS): No Non-Master List*: No
Brownfield Assessment Project: No National Priority List (NPL): No Site Assessment Project: No

BMI #: MD0865 Safeway Gasoline Station #2794 - Damascus Citgo Service Station; Citgo Gas Station: 26300
Ridge Road, Damascus

Safeway, Inc., 4551 Forbes Boulevard, Lanham MD 20706 INCULPABLE PERSON
Assessment Ongoing: Yes Remediation Ongoing: No Determination Issued: No
Withdrawn from VCP: No Site Closed/Archived: No

Factsheet URL: No Fact Sheet Available.

Voluntary Cleanup Program (VCP): Yes Fed Facility:  No State Master List*: No
Groundwater Investigation Site (GWI No Frm. Used Def. Site (FUDS): No Non-Master List*: No
Brownfield Assessment Project: No National Priority List (NPL): No Site Assessment Project: No
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2T July 02, 2018
Montgomery
BMI #: MD0885 Weller's Cleaners Property - : 8237 Fenton Street, Silver Spring
Assessment Ongoing: Yes Remediation Ongoing: No Determination Issued: No
Withdrawn from VCP: No Site Closed/Archived: No

Factsheet URL: No Fact Sheet Available.

Voluntary Cleanup Program (VCP): No Fed Facility:  No State Master List*: No
Groundwater Investigation Site (GWI No Frm. Used Def. Site (FUDS): No Non-Master List*: No
Brownfield Assessment Project: No National Priority List (NPL): No Site Assessment Project: No

BMI#: MD1738 Former WSSC Compro Facility - : 2201 Industrial Parkway, Silver Spring

Montgomery County, 111 Rockville Pike, Suite 800, Rockville MD 20850 INCULPABLE PERSON
Assessment Ongoing: Yes Remediation Ongoing: No Determination Issued: No
Withdrawn from VCP: No Site Closed/Archived: No

Factsheet URL: http://mde.maryland.gov/programs/Land/MarylandBrownfieldVCP/Documents/FORMER%20WSSC%20C
OMPRO%20FACILITY.pdf

Voluntary Cleanup Program (VCP): Yes Fed Facility:  No State Master List*: No
Groundwater Investigation Site (GWI No Frm. Used Def. Site (FUDS): No Non-Master List*: No
Brownfield Assessment Project: No National Priority List (NPL): No Site Assessment Project: No

BMI #: MD0803 13501 Layhill Road - Indian Springs Golf Course and Resort; Poplar Run Property: 13501 Layhill
Road, Silver Spring

Winchester Homes, Inc., 6905 Rockledge, Bethesda MD 20817 INCULPABLE PERSON
Assessment Ongoing: No Remediation Ongoing: No Determination Issued: Yes
Withdrawn from VCP: No Site Closed/Archived: No

Factsheet URL: http://mde.maryland.gov/programs/Land/MarylandBrownfieldVCP/Documents/www.mde.state.md.us/asset
s/document/13501%20Layhill%20Rd _Indian%20Springs%20Golf%20Course.pdf

Voluntary Cleanup Program (VCP): Yes Fed Facility: ~ No State Master List*: No
Groundwater Investigation Site (GWI No Frm. Used Def. Site (FUDS): No Non-Master List*: No
Brownfield Assessment Project: No National Priority List (NPL): No Site Assessment Project: No

BMI#: MD0813 National Park Seminary (North of Linden Lane) - National Park Girls College property, VCP site
subset of this site: North of Linden Lane, Silver Spring

Assessment Ongoing: No Remediation Ongoing: No Determination Issued: No

Withdrawn from VCP: No Site Closed/Archived: No

Factsheet URL: http://www.mde.state.md.us/programs/Land/MarylandBrownfieldVCP/mapping/Documents/National%20Pa
rk%20Seminary.pdf

Voluntary Cleanup Program (VCP): No Fed Facility:  No State Master List*: No
Groundwater Investigation Site (GWI No Frm. Used Def. Site (FUDS): No Non-Master List*: No
Brownfield Assessment Project: Yes National Priority List (NPL): No Site Assessment Project: No
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Montgomery

BMI #: MD0827 1900 Chapman - Lot 14-A; Syms Corporation; Fawcett Printing Corporation; Former Haynes
Lithograph Co.; Holladay Tyler Printing; Holladay Prope: 1900 Chapman Avenue, Rockville

1900 Chapman Project Owner, LLC, c/o Hines, 555 13th Street NW, Suite 1020 East, INCULPABLE PERSON
Washington DC 20004
JLB Partners LP, 8120 Woodmont Avenue, Suite 960, Bethesda MD 20814 INCULPABLE PERSON
Assessment Ongoing: No Remediation Ongoing: No Determination Issued: No
Withdrawn from VCP: No Site Closed/Archived: No
Factsheet URL: http://mde.maryland.gov/programs/Land/MarylandBrownfieldVCP/Documents/1900%20Chapman%20Ave
nue.pdf
Voluntary Cleanup Program (VCP): Yes Fed Facility:  No State Master List*: No
Groundwater Investigation Site (GWI No Frm. Used Def. Site (FUDS): No Non-Master List*: No
Brownfield Assessment Project: No National Priority List (NPL): No Site Assessment Project: No
BMI #: MD0432 Walter Reed Army Medical Center - Forest Glen Annex: 2961 Linden Lane, Rockville
Assessment Ongoing: No Remediation Ongoing: No Determination Issued: No
Withdrawn from VCP: No Site Closed/Archived: No
Factsheet URL: http://mde.maryland.gov/programs/Land/MarylandBrownfieldVCP/Documents/Forest%20Glen.pdf
Voluntary Cleanup Program (VCP): No Fed Facility: ~ Yes State Master List*: No
Groundwater Investigation Site (GWI No Frm. Used Def. Site (FUDS): No Non-Master List*: No
Brownfield Assessment Project: No National Priority List (NPL): No Site Assessment Project: No
BMI#:  MDO0061 Naval Surface Warfare Center - White Oak - USN Naval Surface Warfare Center White Oak
Detachment: 10901 New Hampshire Avenue, Silver Spring
Assessment Ongoing: No Remediation Ongoing: No Determination Issued: No
Withdrawn from VCP:  No Site Closed/Archived: No
Factsheet URL: http://mde.maryland.gov/programs/Land/MarylandBrownfieldVCP/Documents/www.mde.state.md.us/asset
s/document/brownfields/nswcwhiteoak mc_pg.pdf
Voluntary Cleanup Program (VCP): No Fed Facility: ~ Yes State Master List*: No
Groundwater Investigation Site (GWI No Frm. Used Def. Site (FUDS): No Non-Master List*: No
Brownfield Assessment Project: No National Priority List (NPL): No Site Assessment Project: No
BMI #: MD0775 Montrose Crossing Center - : 12015-12099 Rockville Pike, Rockville
BVS Montrose, Inc., 1720 Post Road, Fairfield CT 06824 INCULPABLE PERSON
FR Montrose Crossing, LLC, c/o Federal Realty Investment Trust, 1626 East Jefferson INCULPABLE PERSON
Street, Rockville MD 20176
Giant of Maryland, LLC, 1385 Hancock Street, Quincy MA 20852 INCULPABLE PERSON
Assessment Ongoing: No Remediation Ongoing: Yes Determination Issued: No
Withdrawn from VCP: No Site Closed/Archived: No
Factsheet URL: http://mde.maryland.gov/programs/Land/MarylandBrownfieldVCP/Documents/www.mde.state.md.us/asset
s/document/Montrose%20Crossing%20Shopping%20Cntr.pdf
Voluntary Cleanup Program (VCP): Yes Fed Facility:  No State Master List*: No
Groundwater Investigation Site (GWI No Frm. Used Def. Site (FUDS): No Non-Master List*: No
Brownfield Assessment Project: No National Priority List (NPL): No Site Assessment Project: No

14 * State Master and Non-Master Lists replaced by Brownfield Master Inventory (BMI)




@ Brownfield Master Inventory (BMI) Report - Active Sites, By County

2T July 02, 2018
Montgomery
BMI #: MD0404  Walter Reed Army Medical Center - Forest Glen Annex - : Route 193, Wheaton
Assessment Ongoing: No Remediation Ongoing: No Determination Issued: No
Withdrawn from VCP: No Site Closed/Archived: No

Factsheet URL: Fact Sheet Not Available.

Voluntary Cleanup Program (VCP): No Fed Facility:
Frm. Used Def. Site (FUDS):

National Priority List (NPL): No Site Assessment Project:

State Master List*:

Non-Master List*:

&

Groundwater Investigation Site (GWI

o
& & 5

& &

Brownfield Assessment Project:

BMI #: MD0765 West Farm, Parcel A (IFl Case) - IFI Case; Westech Village Corner: Tech Road and Broadbirch
Drive, Silver Spring

Assessment Ongoing: Yes Remediation Ongoing: No Determination Issued: No

o

Withdrawn from VCP: No Site Closed/Archived: N

Factsheet URL: No Fact Sheet Available.

Voluntary Cleanup Program (VCP): No Fed Facility:  No State Master List*: No
Groundwater Investigation Site (GWI Yes Frm. Used Def. Site (FUDS): No Non-Master List*: No
Brownfield Assessment Project: No National Priority List (NPL): No Site Assessment Project: No
BMI#: MD0763 \WSSC Laboratory - IFI Case: Tech Road, Silver Spring
Assessment Ongoing: Yes Remediation Ongoing: No Determination Issued: No
Withdrawn from VCP:  No Site Closed/Archived: No
Factsheet URL: No Fact Sheet Available.
Voluntary Cleanup Program (VCP): No Fed Facility:  No State Master List*: No
Groundwater Investigation Site (GWI Yes Frm. Used Def. Site (FUDS): No Non-Master List*: No
Brownfield Assessment Project: No National Priority List (NPL): No Site Assessment Project: No
BMI #: MD0731 Poplar Mill Subdivision - : Poplar Avenue and New Hampshire Avenue, Takoma Park
Assessment Ongoing: No Remediation Ongoing: No Determination Issued: No
Withdrawn from VCP: No Site Closed/Archived: No
Factsheet URL: No Fact Sheet Available.
Voluntary Cleanup Program (VCP): No Fed Facility:  No State Master List*: No
Groundwater Investigation Site (GWI No Frm. Used Def. Site (FUDS): No Non-Master List*: No
Brownfield Assessment Project: No National Priority List (NPL): No Site Assessment Project: No
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